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Item Part Number

1

2
3
4

02-5131-23
02-5131-24
02-5131-19
02-5131-20

Service Parts List for Model BC0530

Description
Top panel
Front panel
Left panel
Right panel

Cabinet

May 2020
Page 2



Item Part Number

Service Parts List for Model BC0530

Refrigeration System

02-5131-01
02-5131-02
02-5131-03
02-5131-04
02-5131-06
02-5131-08
02-5131-16
02-5131-25
02-5131-35
02-5131-58
02-5131-59
02-5131-43
02-5131-44

Description

Hot Gas Valve

Coil, Hot Gas Valve

Fan Blade

Condenser-Air Cooled

High Pressure Cut Out

Fan Motor Support

Fan Motor

Evaporator

Compressor

Expansion Valve with Drier
Filter Drier

Evaporator Shim Set (not shown)
Evaporator Spacer Set (not shown)
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Part Number Description 21
02-5131-17  Water Valve 22
02-5131-12  Water Supply Tube 23
02-5131-07  Cam Pin (2 Pack) 24
02-5131-53  Cam Shaft 25
02-5131-52  Cam Shaft Bracket 26
02-5131-50  Cam Shaft Shim Set (not shown) 27
02-5131-56  Front Cam with Spring 28
02-5131-54  Rear Cam with Spring (not shown)
02-5131-51  Spring (2 per pack)
02-5131-55  Spring Boss
02-5131-09  Actuator Motor
02-5131-10  Actuator Motor Capacitor
02-5131-34  Magnetic Plate Switch Kit
02-5131-36 Magnetic Cam Switch Kit
02-5131-21 Ice Deflector Kit
02-5131-13  Drain Pan
02-5131-37  Drain Tube
02-5131-22  Water Tank
02-5131-30  Water Level Assembly
02-5131-39  Water Level Tube
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Water System and Mechanics

1
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02-5131-33
02-5131-45
02-5131-46
02-5131-48
02-5131-49
02-5131-47
02-5131-41
02-5131-57

Water Pump

Water Plate

Water Deflector

Water Plate Hinge Set

Water Distributor Tube (not shown)
Water Plate Plug (12 pack) (not shown)
Water Dist. Tube End Cap (not shown)
Hose Kit (not shown)
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Control Box
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Item Part Number

02-5131-05
02-5131-26
02-5131-11
02-5131-15
02-5131-14
02-5131-29
02-5131-18
02-5131-27
02-5131-40
02-5131-28
02-5131-38

Description

Contactor

Fuse Holder with Fuse
Fuse Only

On-Off Switch

Ice Clean Switch
Controller

Control Box Cover (not shown)
Evaporator Probe
Evaporator Probe Clip
Bin Probe 1.8

Bin Probe Holder



	Cabinet
	Refrigeration System
	Water System and Mechanics
	Control Box

